



ABN: 67 000 001 178

4a Lyons Street, Strathfield NSW 2135

Telephone: **9747 5055** Fax: 9747 6026

www.strathfieldsportsclub.com.au

HOUSE MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

For the year ending 30 September 20......

NEW 1 YEAR REJOIN 1 YEAR 5 YEARS TO THE STREET STRE
Mr () Mrs () Miss ()
Surname/Family Name
First Name/sPreferred Name
Street Address (Incl. UNIT #)
Suburb
Date of Birth
Telephone No: Mobile
Email (required for Club communication)
Have you ever been refused membership of another club?
I hereby apply to become a House Member of Strathfield Sports Club and I undertake to faithfully observe the Club's Code of Conduct (SEE BACK OF FORM) and comply with any Rules and Regulations which may be in place at the time.
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE: DATE:
OFFICE USE ONLY Membership Number: Date Card Issued: IDENTIFICATION DETAILS (Check details agree with form details)
ID Type: Expiry Date:
ID sighted by (Staff Name):
MEMBEDSHIP FEE \$8.00 for 1 year \$20.00 for 5 years

Code of Conduct for Members of Strathfield Sports Club

- 1) Members will at all times abide by the rules of the Club.
- 2) All members must be financial members for the current year in the appropriate membership category.
- All members shall not, within the precincts of the Club, engage in any conduct that damages the image and integrity of the Club.
- 4) A member shall not physically or verbally abuse any member of staff, opponent, spectator, Club member or any other person whilst within the precincts of the Club.
- 5) A member shall not use offensive or obscene language whilst in the precincts of the Club.
- 6) A member shall dress in clean and customarily acceptable tennis attire at all times.
- 7) Proper tennis shoes (NON-MARKING) are to be worn; dimpled soled shoes are not permitted.
- 8) When representing Strathfield Sports Club at other venues, members will adhere to the Code of Conduct for Strathfield Sports Club
- 9) The Board of Strathfield Sports Club may warn any member about his/her conduct and may place conditions upon the membership. If the Board is of the opinion that a member has breached the Club's Code of Conduct, then the Board may cancel his/her membership.

Failure to comply with this Code of Conduct or Strathfield Sports Club Rules may result in membership being withdrawn.

Privacy Statement

Strathfield Sports Club requires the information requested on the membership application form to provide you with membership services and related purposes, which can be reasonably expected. Your personal information that is collected and used by Strathfield Sports Club will only be used in accordance with the purposes of Strathfield Sports Club.

The Club is committed to providing quality, competitive and social tennis as well as associated services. As part of this service, we have a duty to protect your privacy that complies with privacy legislation.

Our privacy statement advises you:

- That we need your consent to collect information about you.
- That you can request access to information we hold about you.
- That you may discuss any concerns that you may have about how we handle your information.
- That your information may be disclosed to an organisation involved in assisting us to improve the administration of the club but will not be used by a third party in any other way.
- · We ask that you assist us by making sure that the information provided to us is accurate and up to date.